BN157QMJ-3/MEEKBIPL  150T —18 FLATUS




E-15HIk5=4E
Cylinder Head Cover

FS ES PR B AR HE
No Part no Chinese Description Qty
1 [BN152QMI-3-0100001 SHLE COVER COMP CYLINDER HEAD 1
2 [BN152QMI-3-0100002 BSER PRESSURE PLATE BREATHER 1
3 [BN152QMI-0101000 BSEE TUBE BREATHER 1
4 |cBs4s-1985 B 8T ST4.2x8-F-H SCREW ST4.2x8-F-H 3
5 |BN152QMI-3-0100003 L=RE GASKET HEAD COVER 1
6 [BN152QMI-0100004 BEERA CLIP TUBE(A) 1
7 [BN152QMI-0100005 BESE AIR TUBE 1
8  |BN152QMI-0100006 BEERB CLIP TUBE(B) 1
9 |[BN152QMI-3-0100007 SESLEEEZE BOLT M6 2
10 |BN1520MI-3-0100008 SR E12x21%4.8 rubber mat12x21x4.8 2
11 [BN152QMI-3-0100009 AR 12x22%1.5 plastic mat12x22x1.5 3
12 |BN152QMI-3-0100010 BSERER PRESSURE PLATE BREATHER| 1




B2k
Cylinder Head

Fg E=s AR EILER =
No Part no Chinese Description Qty
1 |BN152QMI-0200001 TErEH PIN DOWEL 4
2 |cB5787-86 R4 M6x85 BOLTM6x85 2
3 |cB818-85 124$TM4x25 BOLT FLANGE M4x25 1
4 [BN152QMI-0202001 =P CLIP TUBE ASSY 1
5  |BN157QMJ-3-0000002 REISLHA GASKET CYLINDER HEAD 1
6 |oBs787-86 ~AZZEIEREEM6Ex100 HEXAGEN FLANGE SCREW 2
7 |BN1520MI-0200003 BEHRER GASKET CARBURETOR INSULATOR | 1
8  [BN1520MI-0200004 ih B R AAR INSULATOR CARBURETOR 1
9 |BN1520MI-3-0202000 HEELH INTAKE TUBE ASSY 1
10 |BN152QMI-0200005 OIf27x2.0 O RING 27x2.0 1
11 [BN152QMI-0200006 SishsagE SPRING VALVE OUTER 2
12 [BN152QMI-0200007 SITREE SPRING VALVE INNER 2
13 [BN152QMI-3-0200008 #HE1] VALVE INTAKE 1
14 |BN1520MI-0208002 AR E iR R NUT TAPPET ADJUSTING 2
15 |BN152QMI-0208003 PEE Y SCREW TAPPET ADJUSTING 2
16 |BN152QMI-0200011 SRR FRES RETAINER VALVE SPRING 2
17 |cB6177-86 2 MS NUT M8 4
18 |[GB97.2-85 B8 WASHER 8 4
19 |BN152QMI-0203000 HSIHEE A SHAFT COMP INTAKE VALVE| 1
20 |BN152QMI-0200012 EIREL] VALVE CONE HALF 4
91  [BN152QMI-0200013 HSIHEE SHAFT EXVALVE ROCKER ARM 1
29 |BN152QMI-3-0204000 i CAMSHAFT GROUP 1
23 [BN152QMI-3-0200014 SINEE ROCKER ARM 2
24 [BN152QMI-0200015 SITEERE VALVE SPRING RETAINER 1
95 [BN152QMI-0205000 SIhEA VALVE OIL SEAL ASSY 2
26 |BN152QMI-3-0200016 HSI EXHAUST VALVE 1
27 |GB901-86 W LaEHEMEx32 DOUBLE END STUDS M8x32 2
28 |BN157QMJ -3-0206000 JRELSLEA CYLINDER HEAD ASSY 1
99 [BN157QMJ -3-0200017 40 % El 2 B HOLDER CAMSHAFT 1
30 |BN1520MI-0207000 EGENe ] SINGLE STOPPER COMP 1
31  |BN152QMI1-0200018 KIEE SPARK PLUG 1




E-35 B4R
Cylinder

FS ES P E R B AR HE
No Part no Chinese Description Qty
1 [BN157QMJ -3-0301000 SEIR CYLINDER ASSY 1
2 |cB5787-86 EFEM6x22 BOLT M6x22 2
3 |BN152QMI-3-0302000 e PEEERAE CHAIN ADJUSTER ASSY 1
4 [BN152QMI-0300001 HEIARER R GASKET CHAIN ADJUSTER 1
5 |BN152QMI-3-0300002 HLFIHTIRET CAM CHAIN SCREW 1
6 BN152QMI-0300003 0Ff£15.2x1.5 O-RLING 15.2x1.5 1
7 |BN152QMI-0303000 K KA TENSION ROD CHAIN 1
8  [BN157QMJ -3-0304000 LRSS CHAIN CAM 1
9  |BN152QMI-0305000 XS GUIDE COMP CHAIN 1
10 [BN152QMI-0200001 EL$H10x16 PIN DOWEL 10x16 2
11 |BN157QMJ -3-0000001 REIR R GASKET CYLINDER 1




E-4 gh#d - EEAT - FEEENH

Crankshaft = Connecting Rod « Piston

FS E= PR B AR HE
No Part no Chinese Description Qty
1 [BN157QMJ -3-0900001 EE PISTON 1
2 [BN157QMJ -0900002 F—EIERIA FIRST PISTON RING 1
3 |BN157QMJ -0900003 £ IEBLER SECOND PISTON RING 1
4 |BN157QMJ -0901000 MR A& HER PISTON OIL RING 1
5  |BN1570MJ -0900004 EEHEFE CLIP PISTON PIN 2
6 |BN157QMJ -0900005 TEEH PISTON PIN 1
7 |BN1520MI-3-0902000 ghidEFTeE & CRANKSHAFT  CONNECTING-ROD| 1
8 |BN1520MI-0900006 B HE WOODRUFF KEY 2




E-5 A HhimFAARLE

Crankcase
35
15
FS ES PR B AR HE
No Part no Chinese Description Qty
1 [BN152QMI-3-0601000 P e ] CRANDCASE ASSY-L 1
2 BN152QMI-3-0600001 shEF22%35%6 OIL SEAL 22x35%6 1
3 GB292-83 §h7&6004-2RS BEARING RADIAL BALL6004 1
4 |BN152QMI-3-0607000 B EWEH SHOCK ABSORBER TUBE 1
5 GB292-83 §h%&6202 BEARING RADIAL BALL 6202 1
6 |BN152QMI-3-0605000 RN starter axis groupware 1
7 GB292-83 §h&62/22 BEARING RADIAL ALL 62/22 1
8  [BN152QMI-0600002 REBHFF B4 I LEAR PLATE KICK RETURN STOPPER 1
9 |cB5787-86 1248 M6x14 BOLT M6x14 1
10 |BN1520MI-0605002 FEEE Yoy starter axis washer 1
11 |BN152QMI-0605003 REBhRE SPRING KICK STARTER 1
12 [BN152QMI-0605004 LS PIN SPECIAL 1
13 |BN152QMI-3-0605005 HEA bush A 1
14  |BN152QMI-0605006 #HEB bush B 1
15 [BN1520MI-3-0605001 FEEET] starter axis 1
16 |BN1520MI-0606002 B WASH 1
17  |BN1520MI-3-0606003 RORh R SPRING STARTER GEAR FRICTIDN | 1
18 |cB119-86 $84B3%8 PIN B3x8 1
19 |BN1520MI-0606004 RENIERIREhEH SHAFT STARTER IDLE 1
20 |BN152QMI-3-0606001 REEELE GEAR COMP STARTER IDLE ASSY 1
21  |BN152QMI-0606005 THERE SPRING STARTER IDLE 1
29  |BN152QMI-0600011 sHE$19.8x30%5 OIL SEAL19.8x30x5 1
23 [BN152QMI-3-0602000 BEELH BUSH 1
24  |BN152QMI-3-0600012 EIMEIER GEAR KICK DRIVEN 1
25  |BN152QMI-3-0600013 W SKIRFEMB8x208 DOUBLE END STUDS 2
26 |BN152QMI-0600014 HURIRE OIL PLUG 1
27 |cB9s-1985 BE12 WASHER 12 1




£-6 ZCHhiMFA =54

Left Crankcase Cover

Fg E=s AR EILER =
No Part no Chinese Description Qty
1 |BN152QMI-3-1600001 ZehfasE COVERL 1
2 |BN152QMI-3-0000006 SRR GASKETT LCOVER 1
3 |BN152QMI-1602000 BBk #T4R ARM ASSY KICK STARER 1
4 |BN152QMI-0200001 EAH PIN DOWEL 2
5 |GB5787-86 H2EM6%25 nut M6x25 1
6 |cBssss T4 LB M6x12 snail M6x12 2
7 [BN152QMI-1603000 MEESS 1w PLATEL COVER 1
8  [BN152QMI-3-1600006 RIZHER FIXING STAND 1
9 |GB5787-86 R4 M6x40 BOLT M6x40 7
10 |cB5787-86 R4&M6x55 BOLT M6x55 1




E-7 ApaEhHFE kA

Crankcase R

FS E= P E R B AR HE
No Part no Chinese Description Qty
1 |BN152QMI-3-0602000 BEELH BUSH ENGING HANGER 1
92 |BN152QMI-1000001 TEI$H8x14 PIN DOWELS8x14 2
3 |BN152QMI-3-1002000 Hehahfaean CRANKCASE ASSY 1
4 |GB5787-86 24£M6x50 BOLT M6x50 1
5 |BN1520MI-3-1000002 W LA+ M8x200 DOUBLE END STUDS M8 2
6 |BN152QMI-0000004 HehfER R GASKET CRAKDCASER 1
7 |cB5787-86 24&M6x55 BOLT M6x55 1




E-8 ArhiHFAZEH

Right Crankcase Cover

FS ES P E R EXL AR HE
No Part no Chinese Description Qty
1 |BN152QMI-1300001 GrhihFEE COVER R CRANKCASE COMP 1
3 [cBs787-86 H2FEM6EX95 BOLT M6x95 4
4 [BN152QMI-1300003 AR A R CLAMPER MAGNETO 1
5 |cB5787-86 122 M6x40 BOLT M6x40 1
6 |cBs787-86 1242 M6x110 BOLT M6x110 2
7 |cB5787-86 122 M6x100 BOLT M6x100 1
8 |BN1520MI-1300004 iR R OIL LEVEL STICK 1
9 BN152QMI-1300007 0F3£30.8 x3.1 0 RING30.8x3.1 1
10 |cB5787-86 122 M6x32 BOLT M6x32 1
11 [BN152QMI-1300006 e MR SPRING OIL FILTER MESH 1
12 |BN152QMI-1300005 0If£18x3 0 RING18x3 1
13 [BN152QMI-1300008 s AR NE CAP OIL FILTER 1
14 [BN152QMI1-1301000 SE M MESH OIL FILTER 1
15 [BN152QMI1-0600011 ;HA%119.8x30x5 OIL SEAL19.8x30x5 1
16 |BN152QMI-0000003 GRhihFEEE A GASKET R CRANKCASE COVER 1




E-9 £Eh&%

Transmission

FS Es B BB BE
No Part no Chinese Description Qty
1 [BN1520MI-3-1501002 FHER PLART RAMP 1
2 BN152QMI-3-1501003 IRk CLIP 1
3 |BN152QMI-3-1501004 LR F ROLLER SET WEIGHT 6
4 |BN1520MI-3-1501005 FHEMRAL PIECE SLIDE 3
5  [BN152QMI-3-1501006 £ COLLAR DRIVE FACE 1
6 |BN152QMI-3-1501001 BN IREhE FACE COMP MOVABLE DRIVE 1
7 [BN1520MI-3-1500006 BN BELT DRIVE 1
8  |BN152QMI-3-1501007 IRENRE B XL FACE DRIVE 1
9 [BN1520MI-3-1501008 wE BOSS DRIVE FACE 1
10 |cB6181-86 12 EFM14x1.25 NUT M14x1.25 1
11 |BN152QMI-1500009 B WASHER 2
12 |BN152QMI-3-1502002 BEEINE OUTER CLUTCH 1
13 |BN152QMI-3-1502001 MEIRE w44 RULLEY ASSY DRIVEN 1
14 |BN152QMI-3-1504004 WRER GEAR BOX CASE ASSY 1
15 |BN152QMI-3-1500010 x4 SHAFT DRIVE 1
16 |BN152QMI-3-1505001 EIEE COUNTERSHAFT COMP 1
17  |BN152QMI-3-1500011 &4 SHAFT FINAL 1
18  [BN152QMI-3-0000005 WRERRR GASKET GEAR BOX COVER 1
19 |cB6187-1986 EEZIZRM12x1.25 thin fkange nut M12x1.25 1
20 |cB9s-1985 FH17x28x1.5 flat waher 17x28x1.5 1
21  |BN152QMI-3-1504001 SHRE34x52%5 OIL SEAL34x52x5 1
29  |GBIT276-1994 7% 6205RS BEARING RADIAL BALL6205 1
23 |GBIT276-1994 4h7%6201 BEARING RADIAL BALL 6201 1
24 |GBIT276-1994 476301 BEARING RADIAL BALL 6301 1
25 |GB95-1985 T RE14.5%27x1 flat waher 14.5x27x1 1
26  |BN152QMI1-0200001 ENI$H10%16 PIN DOWEL10x16 2
27 |cB5787-86 HZFEMBx45 BOLT M6x45 4
28 |cB5787-86 HZFEMBX55 BOLT M6x55 3




E-10& H#1

Generator

FS ES P E R B AR HE
No Part no Chinese Description Qty
1 |BN152QMI-1101000 AENXUELH FAN COMP COOLING 1
2 |cB5787-86 122 M6x18 BOLT M6x18 4
3 [cB6187-1986 WERFM12 NUT M12 1
4 |cB9s-1985 B WASHER 1
5 |cB5787-86 EHEM5x12 BOLT M5x12 2
6 |BN152QMI-1102000 HAERALZE MAGNETO ASSY 1
7 |cBs787-86 122 M6x25 BOLT M6x25 2
8  [BN152QMI-1102001 HHETF STATOR,GENERATOR 1
9 |BN152QMI-1102002 BT ROTOR,GENERATOR 1




E-11 E2xIEBH4A
Starting Motor

Fs Es P EFR RILHFR e
No Part no Chinese Description Qty
1 [BN1520MI-1201000 LA STARTING MOTOR ASSY 1
(1) [BNn152QMI-1201002 ERBEISL% CABLE STARTING MOTOR 1
(2) |BN152QMI-1201003 0If O-RING 1
2  |cBs787-86 12 4EM6x35 BOLT M6x35 2
3 |BN152QMI-1200001 IR SR GEAR STARTER REDUCTION 1
4 |BN152QMI-1200002 FEENBOER 5404 SHAFT STARTER REDUCTION GEAR 1
5  |BN152QMI-1202000 B EAaRE CLUTCH ASSY 1
(1) [BN152QMI-1202001 BERERE GEAR CLUTCH ASSY 1
(2) |BN152QMI-1202002 BAREINEHE OUTER COMP CLUTCH ASSY 1
(3) |cB70-85 HRETM6x12 SCREW M6x12 3
(4) [BN152QMI-1202003 RET R BEARING NEEDLE 1
(5) |BN152QMI-1202004 BEALS% FLANGE CLUTCH ASSY 1
(6) |BN152QMI-1202005 SRR ROLLLER 3
(7) |BN152QMI-1202006 HEE CAP STARING CLUTCH SPRING 3
(8) |BN152QMI-1202007 RTHE SPRING STARTING CLUTCH ROLLER]| 3
(9) [BN152QMI-1202008 ELEH PIN DOWEL 1
6 BN152QMI-1200003 #EE WASHER 1
7 BN152QMI-1200004 NS NUT LOCK 1
8  |BN152QMI-1201004 wE bush 2




E-12 HLAR
0il Pump

FS ES P E R EXL AR =
No Part no Chinese Description Qty
1 |eN1520MmiI-1400001 IR EhiREe SPROCKET DRIVE 1
2 |BN152QMI-1400002 HLHRRER SEPARATOR OIL 1
3 |BN152QMI-3-1401000 HmaReE PUMP ASSY OIL 1
4 |cB6187-1986 2 M6 NUT M6 1
5 |cB84s-85 + LB ETM6E%27 snail M6x27 2
6 BN152QMI-1400003 LIRSS 0il pump chain 1
7 |cBs787-86 12FEM6x12 NUT M6x12 2




E-13 RN BE « 51%EEE

Fan Cover-Shround

84
P
4

FS Es AR BB HE
No Part no Chinese Description Qty
1 [BN1520MI-0501000 BSEXRAE CLAMPER BREATHER TUBE ASSY 1
2  |BN152QMI-1300003 fE k3 CLAMPER STARTER CABLE 1
3 |BN152QMI-3-0500004 EEA SHROUD COMP A 1
4 |BN152QMI-3-0503000 =EB SHROUD COMP B 1
5  [BN152QMI-0500005 EEL R CLIP HIGH TENSION CORD 1
6 BN0064 B EA GROMMET SHROUD A 1
7 GB845-85 HR$TST4.8x6-C-H SCREW TAPPING ST4.8x6-C-H 2
8 GB845-85 #2$TST4.8x13-C-H SCREW TAPPINGST4.8x13-C-H 4
9  |BN152QMI-0500002 WihsE LS E CARBURETOR COOLING PIPE 1
10 [BN152QMI-0502000 RN R COOLING FAN COVER 1
11  [BNO062 B EB GROMMET SHROUD B 1
12 |cB5787-86 B2 M6x25 BOLT M6x25 3




